historical results of the combined company would have been had our companies been combined during the period
shown.

The pro forma stockholders� equity and net income should not be considered indicative of the market value of BBCN
common stock or the actual or future results of operations of BBCN for any period. Actual results may be materially
different than the pro forma information presented.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements included herein are presented for informational
purposes only and do not necessarily reflect the financial results of the combined company had the companies actually
been combined at the beginning of each period presented. As stated above, the adjustments included in these
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are preliminary and maybe revised.

Edgar Filing: BBCN BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 241

116

Edgar Filing: BBCN BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 242

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2015

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

BBCN
Bancorp
(audited)

Wilshire Bancorp
(audited)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(unaudited)(1)

Pro Forma
Combined

(unaudited)
Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 298,389 $ 118,193 $ (16,790) G $ 399,792
Other investments 47,895 �  �  47,895
Securities available for sale, at fair
value 1,010,556 535,524 �  1,546,080
Securities held to maturity �  21 �  21
Non-covered loans held for sale, at
the lower of cost or fair value 8,273 25,223 �  E 33,496
Gross non-covered loans 6,225,352 3,819,704 (76,394) B,C 9,968,662
Non-covered loans allowance for
loan losses (76,408) (52,405) 52,405 B (76,408)
Covered loans 22,989 �  �  22,989
Other real estate owned 21,035 9,179 �  E 30,214
Federal Reserve Bank and Federal
Home Loan Bank stock, at cost 18,964 16,539 �  35,503
Premises and equipment, net 34,575 16,096 �  50,671
Accrued interest receivable 15,195 9,226 �  24,421
Deferred tax assets, net 67,004 21,489 (5,192) H 83,301
Cash surrender value of bank
owned life insurance 47,018 25,028 �  72,046
Customers� acceptance liabilities 1,463 7,250 �  8,713
Income tax receivable �  3,496 �  3,496
Servicing assets 12,000 19,894 �  E 31,894
Investments in affordable housing
projects 25,014 48,867 �  73,881
Goodwill 105,401 67,473 420,268 I 593,142
Other intangible assets, net 2,820 3,185 32,415 I 38,420
Other assets 25,113 19,486 �  44,599

Total assets $ 7,912,648 $ 4,713,468 $ 406,712 $ 13,032,828

Liabilities:
Deposits $ 6,340,976 $ 3,839,876 $ �  E $ 10,180,852
FHLB Borrowings 530,591 220,000 2,359 D 752,950
Long-term subordinated debentures 42,327 72,016 (6,294) D 108,049
Acceptances outstanding 1,463 7,250 �  8,713
Other liabilities 59,196 41,396 �  100,592

Edgar Filing: BBCN BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 243

Total liabilities $ 6,974,553 $ 4,180,538 $ (3,935) $ 11,151,156
Stockholders� equity $ 938,095 $ 532,930 $ 410,647 A,K $ 1,881,672

Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity $ 7,912,648 $ 4,713,468 $ 406,712 $ 13,032,828

Total common shares outstanding 79,566,356 78,608,717 134,859,728 K

Book value per share $ 11.79 $ 6.78 $ 2.57 $ 13.95

(1) See Note 3 of the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

117

Edgar Filing: BBCN BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 244

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

For the twelve months ended December 31, 2015

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

BBCN
Bancorp
(audited)

Wilshire
Bancorp
(audited)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(unaudited)(1)

Pro Forma
Combined

(unaudited)
Interest income $ 313,660 $ 176,893 $ 15,279 C $ 505,832
Interest expense (40,618) (26,051) 157 D,F (66,512)
Provision for loan losses (8,000) (700) �  (8,700)

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses $ 265,042 $ 150,142 $ 15,436 $ 430,620
Non-interest income 43,691 45,654 �  89,345
Non-interest expense (153,384) (99,890) (708) J (253,982)

Income before income tax provision $ 155,349 $ 95,906 $ 14,728 $ 265,983
Income tax provision 63,091 34,501 6,185 H 103,777

Net income available to common
stockholders $ 92,258 $ 61,405 $ 8,543 $ 162,206

Weighted average shares
outstanding�Basic 79,549,651 78,486,883 134,843,023 L

Weighted average shares
outstanding�Diluted 79,611,800 78,818,556 135,052,772 L

Earnings per share�Basic $ 1.16 $ 0.78 $ 0.06 $ 1.20

Earnings per share�Diluted $ 1.16 $ 0.78 $ 0.06 $ 1.20

(1) See Note 3 of the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

118

Edgar Filing: BBCN BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 245

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation
The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information related to the merger includes the unaudited pro